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CERTIFICATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS PROGRAMMES

FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

CERTIFICATE IN PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT

CERTIFICATE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

FIRST TERM SECOND TOTAL PER
ITEM (KES) TERM(KES) | YEAR (KES)
A. TUITION : to be paid to the University on or before the
registration day 34,100.00 28,100.00 | 62,200.00
B. OTHER CHARGES :To be paid to the University on or before
the registration day .
1. Examination fee 500.00 500.00 1,000.00
2. Medical fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
3. Activity fee 300.00 300.00 600.00
4. Library fee 600.00 600.00 1,200.00
5. Registration fee 500.00 - 500.00
6. Student University ID Card fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
7. Accident Insurance Cover 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
8. Caution money 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
9. Laboratory fee 6,400.00 10,000.00 | 16,400.00
10. Student Union Registration fee 500.00 - 500.00
11. Student Union Subscription fee 300.00 300.00 600.00
12. Internet fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE TO MMU 48,200.00 41,800.00 | 90,000.00
C. ACCOMMODATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 | 20,000.00

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1. Students Seeking Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary: Applicants must submit their applications for
consideration through the official website www.hef.co.ke. Should the Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary fail
to cover the entire program cost, any remaining balance will be the responsibility of the student's parent/guardian.

2. Payment Procedure for Tuition and Accommodation Fees: Payment for tuition and accommodation fees must be made

through e-citizen via the student portal, accessible at https://studentportal.mmu.ac.ke/.

3. Guidelines for Fee Payment: Detailed instructions regarding fee payment can be found at https://mmu.ac.ke/wp-
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4. Cash Payments Not Accepted: The University strictly prohibits cash payments for any fees.
5. Adherence to University Fee Payment Policy: Fee payments must strictly adhere to the University's Fee Payment Policy.

x and Rubber stamp of the Registrar AA.
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NB: The fee structure is authentic

Authorized Signature & Sta
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FACULTY OF BUSINESSQ&{'D EﬁO{\l?MICS

DIPLOMA FEE STRUCTURE FOR BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS PROGRAMMES
FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

DIPLOMA IN PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DIPLOMA IN HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

FIRST TERM SECOND TOTAL PER
ITEM (KES) TERM(KES) YEAR (KES)
A. TUITION : to be paid to the University on or
before the registration day 34,500.00 28,100.00 62,600.00
B. OTHER CHARGES :To be paid to the University
on or before the registration day -
1. Examination fee 500.00 500.00 1,000.00
2. Medical fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
3. Activity fee 300.00 300.00 600.00
4. Library fee 600.00 600.00 1,200.00
5. Registration fee 500.00 - 500.00
6. Student University ID Card fee 600.00 - 600.00
7. Accident Insurance Cover 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
8. Caution money 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
9. Laboratory fee 6,400.00 10,000.00 16,400.00
10. Student union registration fee 500.00 - 500.00
11. Student union subscription fee 300.00 300.00 600.00
12. Internet fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE TO MMU 48,200.00 41,800.00 90,000.00
C. ACCOMMODATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1.

Students Seeking Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary: Applicants must submit their applications for
consideration through the official website www.hef.co.ke. Should the Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary fail

to cover the entire program cost, any remaining balance will be the responsibility of the student's parent/guardian.

. Payment Procedure for Tuition and Accommodation Fees: Payment for tuition and accommodation fees must be made

through e-citizen via the student portal, accessible at https://studentportal.mmu.ac.ke/.
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. Guidelines for Fee Payment: Detailed instructions regarding fee payment can be found at https://mmu.ac.ke/wp-
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4. Cash Payments Not Accepted: The University strictly prohibits cash payments for any fees.
5. Adherence to University Fee Payment Policy: Fee payments must strictly adhere to the University's Fee Payment Policy.

NB: The fee structure is authentic o
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FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR MATHEMATICS PROGRAMMES

FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACTUARIAL SCIENEE ¥%# 4 ¢

FIRST SECOND
ITEM SEMESTER SEMESTER TOTAL PER

(KES) (KES) YEAR (KES)
A.TUITION : To be paid to the University on or
before the registration day 82,250.00 82,250.00 | 164,500.00
B. OTHER CHARGES : To be paid to the
University on or before the registration day
1. Examination fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
2. Medical fee 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
3. Activity fee 600.00 600.00 1,200.00
4. Registration fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
5. Student University ID fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
6. Computer fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
7. Internet fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
8. Field /Academic trips 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
9. Library fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
10. Student Union fee 500.00 500.00 1,000.00
11. Accident Insurance Cover 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
12. Caution money 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
13. Student Union Registration fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
13.KUCCPs Placement fee 1,500.00 1,500.00
14. Laboratory fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
15. CUE Quality fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
16. Sports & Games 600.00 600.00 1,200.00
17. Attachment fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO MMU 116,450.00 107,950.00 224,400.00
C. ACCOMMODATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

Page 1 of 2
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IMPORTANT NOTES:

1.

Students Seeking Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary: Applicants must submit their applications
for consideration through the official website www.hef.co.ke. Should the Government Scholarship, Loan,

and Bursary fail to cover the entire program cost, any remaining balance will be the responsibility of the
student's parent/guardian.

. Payment Procedure for Tuition and Accommodation Fees: Payment for tuition and accommodation fees

must be made through e-citizen via the student portal, accessible at https://studentportal.mmu.ac.ke/.

. Guidelines for Fee Payment Detailed instructions regardlng fee payment can be found at

. Cash Payments Not Accepted The Unnversuty strictly prohlblts cash payments for any fees
. Adherence to University Fee Payment Policy: Fee payments must strictly adhere to the University's Fee

Payment Policy.

Page 2 of 2
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FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS PROGRAMMES
FIRST YEAR OF STUDY

9"'5$& "'-Fi-y 4 4

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

BACHELOR OF PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ECONOMICS

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

FIRST SECOND

SEMESTER SEMESTER TOTAL PER
ITEM (KES) (KES) YEAR (KES)
A. TUITION : To be paid to the University on or
before the registration day 64,350.00 64,350.00 128,700.00
B. OTHER CHARGES : To be paid to the University
on or before the registration day
1. Examination fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
2. Medical fee 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
3. Activity fee 600.00 600.00 1,200.00
4. Registration fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
5. Student University ID fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
6. Computer fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
7. Internet fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
8. Field /[Academic trips 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
9. Library fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
10. Student Union fee 500.00 500.00 1,000.00
11. Accident Insurance Cover 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
12. Caution money 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
13. Student Union Registration fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
13.KUCCPs Placement fee 1,500.00 1,500.00
14. Laboratory fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
15. CUE Quality fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
16. Sports & Games 600.00 600.00 1,200.00
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE TO MMU 96,050.00 87,550.00 183,600.00
C. ACCOMMODATION FEE 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

Page 1 of 2
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IMPORTANT NOTES:
1. Students Seeking Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary: Applicants must submit their applications
for consideration through the official website www.hef.co.ke. Should the Government Scholarship, Loan,

and Bursary fail to cover the entire program cost, any remaining balance will be the responsibility of the
student's parent/guardian.

2. Payment Procedure for Tuition and Accommodation Fees: Payment for tuition and accommodation fees

must be made through e-citizen via the student portal, accessible at https://studentportal.mmu.ac.ke/.
3. Guidelines for Fee Payment: Detailed instructions regardlng fee payment can be found at

4. Cash Payments Not Accepted The Umversnty strictly prohlblts cash payments forany fees

5. Adherence to University Fee Payment Policy: Fee payments must strictly adhere to the University's Fee
Payment Policy.
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